08-15-2002

102190769

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 _9 - 0 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dr. T. R. N. Rao (a/k/a N. Rao Thammavaram)	Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE
Dr. 1. N. Nao (anva W. Nao mammavaram)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 104 University Circle
Other	
_	City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70504
March 20, 2002 Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/273,384	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & DOODY, L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd.	
Suite 3290	50-0694
City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
$\rho / / \sim 1$	
BRETT A. NORTH	3/2/07
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

98452.1-ARF2

08/14/2002 GTGM11 00000122 09273384

01 FC#581

40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 013181 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Dr. T. R. N. Rao (a/k/a N. Rao Thammavaram). a U.S. citizen, residing at 102 Wembley Road, Lafayette, Louisiana 70503, sell and assign to THE UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE, an agency of the State of Louisiana its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to the Method and Apparatus for Secure Mail System invented by Anupam Rajvanshi, Nol Premasathian and myself, and the application for United States Patent Serial Number 09/273,384, filed March 5, 2001, and all Patents granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to THE UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE, and covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

Date: 3/20/02

Dr. T. R. N. Rao (a/k/a N. Rao Thammayaram)

P:\Brett\98452.1-asgs.wpd

RECORDED: 08/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013181 FRAME: 0334